RESOLUTION NO. 1099

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UPPER ALLEN TOWNSHIP, CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING A REVISED GENERAL TOWNSHIP SCHEDULE OF FEES

WHEREAS, Chapter A250, Section 250-1 of the Code of Upper Allen Township sets forth General Township Fees as enacted by the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners now wishes to establish and adopt a revised "Schedule of Fees" to replace the "Schedule of Fees" adopted by the Board of Commissioners in Chapter A250 of the Code of Upper Allen Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Upper

Allen Township, Cumberland County, Pennsylvania, that the General Township Fees shall be as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A," entitled "Schedule of Fees"; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that these General Township Fees shall become effective

immediately and remain in effect thereafter until further revised; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that said "Schedule of Fees" shall be set from time to time by resolution of the Board of Commissioners and replace the then "Schedule of Fees" as set forth in Chapter A250 of the Code of Upper Allen Township; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

APPROVED by action of the Board of Commissioners of Upper Allen Township at its duly convened meeting held this 21st day of August, 2024.

ATTEST:

Yownship Manager/Secretary

UPPER ALLEN TOWNSHIP

By:

(Vice) President Board of Commissioners